## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

DOCKET: G 0680 USD u S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Fales and trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the	
attached original documents or copy thereof	
1 Name of conveying party(ies)	2 Name and address of receiving party (ies):
Hans Georg Mulehihausen	Name. <u>Henl el Kommanditgeşellschaft</u>
Theo Janschuk	auf / ktien (Henkel KGaA)
i lico dellocitur	
Additional names(s) or con- veying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	Internal Address
schild bouchtest american to the transfer	
Nature of Conveyance     [X] Assignment [ ] Merger	Street Address Henkelstrasse 67
[ ] Security [ ] Change of Name	Car. Duoccoldorf State CED 7to 40590
Agreement	City: <u>Duesseldorf</u> State <u>GER</u> Zip <u>40589</u>
[ ] Other Execution Date: January 22, 2003 and January 23, 2003	Additional name(s) &
Execution Date. January 22, 2003 and January 23, 2003	addresses attached [ ] Yes [ X ] No
	engineer america 1 1 ins 1 V 1 in
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is.	
A. Patent application No. (s) 29/173,737	B. Patent No (s).
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	
5 Name and Address of paπy to whom	6 Total number of applications and
correspondence concerning document should be	patents involved: [1]
mailed.	T. T (5 407 OFF 0 44)
Name Henkel Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFF: 3 41) - \$ <u>40 00</u> [ ]Enclosed
	i i iticiosea
Internal Address Patent Law Department	[ X ] Authoriz∉d to be charged to deposit account
Attention. <u>Glenn E.J. Murphy</u> Street Address: <u>2500 Renaissance Blvd Ste. 200</u>	
Pileer VddL622. Spin Mensippering ping - pie spn	Deposit account lumber
City Gulph Mills State Pa ZIP 19406	_01-1250 (Order N > 03-0091)
Outh Children Stare 13 cu 1940	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by
	deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9 Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original document	~ 1 1-
Stood E J. Mustelly (P. N. 33 539)	
Glenn E J Murphy (R N 33,539) Name of Person Signing Signature Data	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document. [3]	
OMB No 0651-0100 (EXP 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	

**Box Assignments** 

Washington, D.C. 20231

CERTIFICATION OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISS ON

I hereby certify that this paper is being factimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office at 703-306-5995 on the date shown below

10,2003

Signatuae of certitier

Amy All'eborn Typed of printed name of certifi-

**PATENT** 

700023998

**REEL: 013426 FRAME: 0461** 

19

PATENT 0680 Case GSerial No. 29/173,737

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, we, <u>Hans-Georg Muehlhausen and Theo</u> <u>Janschuk</u> citizens of Germany and residents of Schimm: lpfennicstr. 61, 40597 Duesseldorf, Germany; and Heinrich-Koern-Str. 16, 40625 Duesseldorf, Germany; respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvement in CONTAINER FOR TOILET BYUSH for which we have made application for United States Letters Patent, said application having been executed on even date(s) herewith and said application claiming priority from German Application 402 05 482.2, filed 07/02/2002; and

WHEREAS, Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktier (Henkel KGaA) a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Henkelstrasse 67. 40589 Duesseldorf, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concerr, be it known that we, the said Hans-Georg Muchlhausen and Theo Janschuk for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Henkel KGaA its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereon

1

**PATENT** REEL: 013426 FRAME: 0462 in the United States together with any division, divisions, extension or extensions, reissue or reissues thereof;

AND, we hereby authorize and request the Commiss.oner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may issue upon said invention to said <u>Henkel KGaA</u> as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereupon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand as of the following date(s).

**RECORDED: 02/10/2003** 

Date 221.03

Whitehlausen

Date 23.103

Zhuk

**GEM/aa** G:\Data\G0680asg doc